Jurisdiction:

Resolution Number:	2024-039
Resolution Approval Date:	9/10/2024
Contact Person/Title:	Kathy Raasch, Project Manager
Phone:	760-326-5700
Email:	kraasch@cityofneedles.com

Measure I Local Pass-through Program

FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Needles

Fiscal Years 2024/2025 thru 2028/2029

			r							6/30/24 Carryover Balance	\$708,972.9
	Is Project in City's	Does Project have an ATP Component?				FY2024/25 Est. Revenue	FY2025/26 Est. Revenue	FY2026/27 Est. Revenue	FY2027/28 Est. Revenue	FY2028/29 Est. Revenue	Total Est. Rev.
	Non-motorized Transportation				Estimated Total Project Cost	\$221,033 Current Estimate	\$225,131 Current Estimate	\$230,770 Current Estimate	\$236,276 Current Estimate	\$243,553 Current Estimate	\$1,156,765 Total
Projects:	Plan? (Yes/No)	(Yes/No)									
City-wide Pavement Management Program	No	No	0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$900,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$1,800,0
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	:
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0	\$0					
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	\$0						
			0.0%	0.0%	Projects Total:	\$0 \$0		م 0	\$300,000	1	\$1,800,0

Jurisdiction:

Needles

Resolution Number:	2024-039
Resolution Approval Date:	9/10/2024
Contact Person/Title:	Kathy Raasch, Project Manager
Phone:	760-326-5700
Email:	kraasch@cityofneedles.com

Measure I Local Pass-through Program

FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Fiscal Years 2024/2025 thru 2028/2029

96%

Total Programming is currently

(Must not exceed 150% of Carryover Balance + Total Estimated Revenue)

Total Estimated Programming: